



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 290/2021
CM Nos. 1438/2021 &
1439/2021

Irshad Ahmed Dar and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

High Court of J&K through its Registrar
General at Jammu Court

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. A. V. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aditya Gupta, Advocate

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
24.02.2021**

Issue notice.

Mr. Aditya Gupta, Advocate waives notice on behalf of the
respondent.

List again on 10.03.2021.

Meanwhile, objections be filed.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge**

JAMMU
24.02.2021
(Muneesh)