



Sr. No. 108

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case : WP(C) No. 290 of 2021

Irshad Ahmed Dar and others

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Sh. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Sh. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

v/s

High Court of J&K

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

ORDER

An application has been moved on behalf of the petitioner Nos. 1 and 2 that they want to withdraw the writ petition.

Sh. Rahul Pant, senior counsel appearing for the other petitioners submits that he wants to press the petition of other petitioners.

In view of the above, instead of dismissing the petition as withdrawn, we permit the deletion of the names of the petitioner Nos. 1 and 2 from the array of parties and allow the remaining petitioners to pursue the petition.

Application No. 2173 of 2021 stands disposed.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
18.03.2021
SUNIL-I