



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 2963/2021 in
WP(C) No. 290/2021

Manzoor Ahmed Malik and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

Vs

High Court of J&K Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
13.08.2021

CM No. 2963/2021

The instant application has been filed by the applicant seeking early hearing of the main case, which was fixed for 14.09.2021.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that at this stage he does not wish to press the instant application. His statement is taken on record.

The present application is, accordingly, ***dismissed*** as not pressed.

Disposed of accordingly.

List the main matter on the appointed date.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu
13.08.2021
Muneesh