

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 290 of 2021

Manzoor Ahmed Malik and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Sh. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Sh. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

v/s

High Court of Jammu and Kashmir

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

The respondent has not filed response to the writ petition. The response may be filed within a further period of one month.

List on 04.05.2022.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

JAMMU
17.03.2022
Ram Murti