



Sr. No. 27 2022:JKLHC-JMU:7023-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 290/2021

Manzoor Ahmed Malik and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

High Court of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aditiya Gupta, Advocate.

Coram:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
08.09.2022**

None appeared for the petitioners on the last three consecutive dates of hearing. Today also, same is the position, which shows that the petitioners have lost interest in prosecuting the case. Therefore, the instant petition along with connected applications is accordingly **dismissed** for non-prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
08.09.2022
Abinash