

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 5625/2022
In OWP No. 290/2021

Manzoor Ahmed Malik & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Ms. Aarushi, Advocate.

V/s

High Court of Jammu and Kashmir.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Aditya Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE.
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
21.11.2022

On the set of facts and the grounds urged, coupled with submissions made at Bar, the instant application is allowed and the writ petition is restored to its original position. CM **disposed** of.

Writ petition (WP(C) No. 290/2021) be listed on 13.02.2023.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

(ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY)
CHIEF JUSTICE

JAMMU:
21.11.2022
"Hamid"

