



Sr. No. 20 2022:JKLHC-JMU:7023-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.290/2021
CM Nos.1439/2021, 1438/2021
& 2539/2023

Manzoor Ahmed Malik and othersPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Arushi Shukla, Advocate.

V/s

High Court of Jammu and Kashmir

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepika Mahajan, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

03.05.2023

In terms of order dated 21.11.2022, the petition was restored to its original number.

Notice to the respondent.

On asking of the Court, Ms. Deepika Mahajan, learned counsel who is present in the Court, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Response to the petition has already been filed.

Ms. Deepika Mahajan, learned counsel is directed to file response to CM No.2539/2023 seeking amendment of the petition. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall provide a complete set of petition to Ms. Deepika Mahajan, learned counsel within one week.

List on 03.06.2023.

Name of Ms. Deepika Mahajan, learned counsel be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
03.05.2023
Surinder