

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 290/2021
CM No. 2539/2023

**Manzoor Ahmed Malik and
others**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

High Court of J&K at Jammu

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Deepika Mahajan, Advocate with
Mr. Atharav Mahajan, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2026

CM No. 2539/2023

Response to the instant application is stated to have been filed on
24.02.2026, however, the same is not available on record.

Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List on 14.07.2026.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

22.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS